City of Norman, OK



Municipal Building **Council Chambers** 201 West Gray Norman, OK 73069

Master

File Number: P-1920-42 AMD #1

| File ID: | P-1920-42 AMD #1 | Туре: | Proclamation | Status: | Consent Ite | m |
|-----------------------------|---|-----------|--------------|-----------------|-------------|---------|
| Version: | 1 R e | eference: | Item 4 | In Control: | City Counc | il |
| Department: | Legal Department | Cost: | | File Created: | 06/03/2020 | |
| File Name: | Amended Malcolm X Proclamat | ion | | Final Action: | | |
| Title: | AMENDMENT NO. PROCLAMATION OF OKLAHOMA, PROCLAIM DAY IN THE CITY OF NO | ING T | | THE CITY OF | NORM | Ý I |
| Notes: | ACTION NEEDED: Motion to acknowledge receipt of Amendment No. One to Proclamation P-1920-42 and direct the filing thereof. | | | | | |
| | ACTION TAKEN: | | | | | |
| | Agenda Date: 06/09/2020 Agenda Number: 4 | | | | | |
| Attachments: | P-1920-42 AMD #1, P-1920-42 | Annotated | d, P-1920-42 | | | |
| Project Manager: | Kristina Bell, Assistant City Atto | rney | | | | |
| Entered by: | kristina.bell@normanok.gov | | | Effective Date: | | |
| History of Legislative File | | | | | | |
| Ver- Acting Body: | Date: Action | : | Sent To: | Due Date: | Return | Result: |

Text of Legislative File P-1920-42 AMD #1

Body

sion:

At its July 22, 2019, meeting, the Human Rights Commission voted to recommend proclaiming May 19, 2020, as Malcolm X Day in the City of Norman. Such proclamation was acknowledged Amendments to the language of the initial proclamation have been on May 12, 2020. requested, which are incorporated into this revised Proclamation.

Date: